
1 

 

 
Cycle 1/2021 Responsive Grants 

 

State | Community Organization Name 
Amount 
Awarded 

DC - Washington DC Volunteer Lawyers Project $50,000  

DC - Washington Homeless Children's Playtime Project $25,000  

DC - Washington Latino Economic Development Center $25,000  

DC - Washington MANNA, INC. $40,000  

DC - Washington Martha's Table $40,000  

DC - Washington The Family Place, Inc $40,000  

DC - Washington  District Alliance for Safe Housing (DASH) $50,000  

DC - Washington  Foster & Adoptive Parent Advocacy Center $30,000  

FL  - Greater Orlando CHRISTIAN HELP FOUNDATION INC $20,000  

FL  - Greater Orlando Family Promise of Greater Orlando $45,000  

FL  - Greater Orlando JFS Orlando $25,000  

FL  - Greater Orlando Pathway Homes of Florida $25,000  

FL  - Greater Orlando Shepherd's Hope, Inc. $30,000  

HI - Big Island Five Mountains Hawaii  $60,000  

NY - New York City Comunilife, Inc. $25,000  

NY - New York City Extreme Kids & Crew $25,000  

NY - New York City Jeremiah Program Brownsville  $25,000  

NY - New York City Mercy Home for Children $25,000  

NY - New York City New Destiny Housing Corporation $25,000  

NY - New York City Northside Center for Child Development $40,000  

NY - New York City Spence-Chapin Services to Families and Children $30,000  

NY - New York City 
The Center for Alternative Sentencing and 
Employment Services (CASES) 

$40,000  

NY - New York City The Partnership for the Homeless $30,000  

OH - Cuyahoga County Beech Brook $45,000  

OH - Cuyahoga County 
Emerald Development & Economic Network (EDEN), 
Inc. 

$45,000  

OH - Cuyahoga County Enterprise Community Partners, Inc $45,000  

OH - Cuyahoga County Esperanza, Inc. $25,000  

OH - Cuyahoga County Family Promise of Greater Cleveland $45,000  

OH - Cuyahoga County Jewish Family Service Association of Cleveland $35,000  

OH - Cuyahoga County May Dugan Center $25,000  

OH - Cuyahoga County University Settlement $20,000  

TX - Houston Northwest Assistance Ministries $45,000  

TX - Houston Wesley Community Center $20,000  

TX - Houston West Houston Assistance Ministries $30,000  



2 

 

TX-Houston 
Shelter Providers of Houston, Inc. dba HomeAid 
Houston 

$15,000  

VT - Bennington and 
Rutland Counties 

Stratton Mountain & Valley Community Benefit 
Foundation 

$30,000  

 


